OHIO BUREAU OF WORKERS’ COMPENSATION NCPDP
VERSION D.Ø PAYER SHEET
 Eff. Ø8/Ø1/2Ø21  “Materials Reproduced with the Consent of  1 of 18
©National Council for Prescription Drug Programs, Inc. 2Ø1Ø
NCPDP”
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION CLAIM BILLING/CLAIM REBILL REQUEST
GENERAL INFORMATION
Payer Name: Ohio Bureau of Workers’ Compensation  Date: Ø3/13/2Ø23

for overrides.
461-EU  PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE  Ø2 = Medical Certification
RW  PA type code must contain “Ø2’
.
462-EV  PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
SUBMITTED
444000000 = First Fill
Ø3 = Emergency
RW  444000000 - Required for submission of First
Fill bill when a BWC claim number has not
been assigned.
Ø3 – Required for emergency 30 day
antibiotic fills
995-E2  ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION    RW
Pricing Segment Questions  Check  Workers’ Comp Claim Billing If
Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent  X
  Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
    Workers’ Comp Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field #  NCPDP Field Name  Value  Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
4Ø9-D9  INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED    R
412-DC  DISPENSING FEE SUBMITTED    RW  Required if its value has an effect on the Gross
Amount Due (43Ø-DU) calculation
43Ø-DU  GROSS AMOUNT DUE    R
OHIO BUREAU OF WORKERS’ COMPENSATION NCPDP
VERSION D.Ø PAYER SHEET
 Eff. Ø8/Ø1/2Ø21  “Materials Reproduced with the Consent of  4 of 18
©National Council for Prescription Drug Programs, Inc. 2Ø1Ø
NCPDP”
426-DQ  USUAL AND CUSTOMARY CHARGE    R
Prescriber Segment Questions  Check  Workers’ Comp Claim Billing If
Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent  X
This Segment is situational
  Prescriber Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø3”
    Workers’ Comp Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field #  NCPDP Field Name  Value  Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
466-EZ  PRESCRIBER ID QUALIFIER  Ø1 = National Provider ID  RW
411-DB  PRESCRIBER ID    RW
Workers’ Compensation Segment Questions  Check  Workers’ Comp Claim Billing If
Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent  X
This Segment is situational
  Workers’ Compensation Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø6”
    Workers’ Comp Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field #  NCPDP Field Name  Value  Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
434-DY  DATE OF INJURY    M
435-DZ  CLAIM/REFERENCE ID  Claim/Reference ID = BWC claim
number
RW  BWC processes bills according to the inclusion
of two of the following three data elements:
SSN, DOI, BWC claim number.
DUR/PPS Segment Questions  Check  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill If
Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent
This Segment is situational  X  Required if DUR information needs to be sent
  DUR/PPS Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) =
“Ø8”
    Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field #  NCPDP Field Name  Value  Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
473-7E  DUR/PPS CODE COUNTER  Maximum of 9 occurrences.  RW